

**Republic of the Philippines**  
**Province of Davao del Norte**  
**Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali**  
 -oDo-

Date: April 3, 2013

**INVITATION TO APPLY FOR ELIGIBILITY AND TO BID**

The Municipality of Braulio E. Dujali invite duly licensed bidders to apply for Eligibility and participate in the Public bidding for the following item.

**1st Publication**

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
300-13-03-033	Laboratory Supplies & Reagents	98,118.00	Trust Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	Amp.	DIAZEPAM 10mg/2ml	20	135.00	2,700.00
2	Amp.	OXYTOCIN 10 IU/ml x 1ml	200	200.00	40,000.00
3	Vial.	AMPICILLIN 1g	48	210.00	10,080.00
4	bot.	Ds-LR, 1 liter	100	50.00	5,000.00
5	bot.	Plain NSS, 1 liter	100	160.00	16,000.00
6	Amp.	ERGOMETRINE-O-2MG	10	200.00	2,000.00
7	Amp.	MAGNESIUM SULFATE 250mg/ml	10	54.00	540.00
8	Amp.	CALCIUM GLUCONATE 1gm	10	85.00	850.00
9	pc	IV CANNULA #18	100	50.00	5,000.00
10	pc	IV CANNULA #19	100	50.00	5,000.00
11	bot.	STERILE WATER FOR INJECTION 120ML	6	40.00	240.00
12	Vial.	GENTAMINCIN 20mg/2ml	48	46.00	2,208.00
13	pc	IV TUBING	100	85.00	8,500.00
		<b>TOTAL</b>			<b>98,118.00</b>

## 2nd PUBLICATION

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
100-13-02-249	Construction Materials & Supplies (Completion of Fencing at Government Center)	109,855.00	General Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	bags	Portland Cement	85	250.00	21,250.00
2	cu.m	Washed sand	10	450.00	4,500.00
3	cu.m	Washed gravel	3	485.00	1,455.00
4	pcs	12mm $\phi$ x 6m RSB	45	255.00	11,475.00
5	pcs	10mm $\phi$ x 6m RSB	85	165.00	14,025.00
6	kilo	G.I Tie Wire #18	30	110.00	3,300.00
7	pcs	4" Thk. CHB	700	12.00	8,400.00
8	pcs	2x2x10' Coco Lumber	50	60.00	3,000.00
9	pcs	3/4" Thk. 4 x 8 marine plyboard	2	1,450.00	2,900.00
10	kilo	CW nails # 4	15	100.00	1,500.00
11	kilo	CW nails # 3	10	100.00	1,000.00
12	kilo	CW nails # 2	5	100.00	500.00
13	kilo	CW nails # 1 1/2	5	100.00	500.00
14	pcs	Hacksaw Blade (sandflex)	15	120.00	1,800.00
15	pcs	16mm x 6m square bar	70	450.00	31,500.00
16	kilo	N55 Welding Rods	25	110.00	2,750.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>109,855.00</b>

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
200-13-02-036	Brigada Eskwela Materials	9,950.00	SEF Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	gals	Gloss Flat Latex Paint	8	660.00	5,280.00
2	paint	Flat Enamel Paint	7	630.00	4,410.00
3	pcs	Roller Paint no.8 w/ tray	2	130.00	260.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					<b>9,950.00</b>



PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
300-13-02-011	Inorganic Fertilizer	300,000.00	Trust Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	bag	Urea (46-0-0)	100	1,500.00	150,000.00
2	bag	14-14-14 (Complete fertilizer)	100	1,500.00	150,000.00
					-
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>300,000.00</b>

PR NO.	PARTICULARS	APPROVED BUDGET COST	FUND SOURCE
300-13-02-013	Organic Fertilizer	36,000.00	Trust Fund

STOCK NO.	UNIT	ITEM DESCRIPTION	QTY	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	pack	Microbial Inoculant @ 250grams/ pack	100	360.00	36,000.00
		(fungi based that functions as biofertilizer, biofungicide, growth promoter and activator for rapid composting)			-
			<b>TOTAL</b>		<b>36,000.00</b>

Deadline of submission of Financial &	<u>April 11, 2013</u> at 12:00 o'clock noon
Opening of Bids	<u>April 11, 2013</u> at 2:00 o'clock in the afternoon at Conference room, Mayor's office, this municipality

List of Eligibility Documents are available during office hours at the BAC Secretariat Office, office of the Municipal Mayor, Municipal building. Bid documents with complete listing and specifications of the items for bidding shall be issued only to eligible bidders, upon payment of a non-refundable Bidders Fee of Php 500.00

All particulars relative to the Eligibility Screening bid Bond, Pre-bid conference, Submission, Evaluation of Bids, Post-Qualification of the lowest calculated and responsive bid, and Performance Security shall be governed by the provision of existing laws, rules and regulations.

MBED reserves the right to reject any and all bids, to waive any informality, and to annul the bidding process and reject all bids anytime prior award of contract without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidders or any obligation to inform the affected bidder or bidders of the ground for MBED's action and accept such bid as may be considered advantageous to MBED.

For inquiries, clarification and more information, please call Cell No. 09298953883.

ATTY. YASMIN G. VALLE-CAMPION  
BAC Chairperson